## Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Directorate of J&K Funds Organization Finance Complex, Muthi Jammu/Old Sectt Srinagar Email id: - funds-jk@nic.in phone/Fax 0194-2474215, 0191-2598724

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Subject:- Promotion of Multitasking Staff (Class-iv) , borne on the Jammu and Kashmir Subordinate Accounts (Unfunded Debt) Service as Assistant Compilers in Kashmir Division.

## 30 -DGF of 2025 Order No. Dated:

19 /02/2025

As recommended by the Departmental Promotion Committee in its meeting convened on 17.01.2025 , sanction is accorded to the grant of promotion in favour of the below mentioned eight (08) MTS/Class-iv, borne on the Jammu and Kashmir Subordinate Accounts (Unfunded Debt) Service (Kashmir Division) as Assistant Compilers in Pay Level-4 (25500-81100)

S. No.	Name of the MTS/Class-iv, promoted as Assistant Compiler with Present place of Posting
1	Sh. Mohammad Younis Dar, MTS, Divisional Fund Office, Srinagar.
2	Sh. Owais Abdullah, MTS, District Fund Office, Baramulla.
3	Sh. Margoob Qadir Qazi, MTS, District Fund Office, Srinagar.
4	Sh. Syed Nadeem Farooq, MTS, Directorate of J&K Funds Organisation.
5	Sh. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, MTS, District Fund Office, Srinagar.
6	Sh. Inaam ullah Dar, MTS, Joint Director J&K Funds Organization, Srinagar.
7	Sh. Shahid –ul-Islam, MTS, District Fund Office, Pulwama.
8	Sh. Imran Mushtaq Wani, MTS, District Fund Office, Pulwama.

The effective date of promotion shall be from the date of holding of Departmental Promotion Committee meeting i.e. 17.01.2025 subject to the assumption of charge as Assistant Compilers in their new Place(s) of Posting(s).

The promotion of the incumbents so ordered shall be subject to outcome of writ petition(s), if any pending before any Court of Law.

The adjustment orders of above promoted Assistant Compilers (except in case of serial no. 3 & 4) shall be issued by Joint Director, Funds Organisation, Kashmir

## No: DGFPS/11/518517/ 159-66 Copy for Information to the:-

Sd/-Director General, **J&K Funds Organization.** Dated: 19-02-2025

- 1. Joint Director, J&K Funds Organization, Kashmir for information and necessary action.
- 2. Joint Director, J&K Funds Organization, Jammu for information.
- 3. Chief Accounts Officer District Fund Office, Baramulla /Srinagar/Pulwama for information.
- 4. Accounts Officer (Admn) Directorate of J&K Funds Organization for information.
- 5. Concerned officials for information.
- 6. In charge Website for uploading the order on official website.
- 7. Office order/main file/master file.

(Ishfaq Ahmad Pandith) Joint Director (Central), **3&K Funds Organization.** 

Page 1 of 1